

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case No. 107 of 2023

CIS No. 107 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000411-2023

**Present- Smt. Rimpa Roy,
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i/c
of Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No. 03 dated 05/01/2024.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 12-06-2024 for appearance and order.

D/C by me

**A.D.J, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of,
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

(Rimpa Roy)

(WB-00822)

**A.D.J, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of,
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**